91500/2020-21

RAJBER PWD ROAD TO POKHARJA

Schedule XLV-Form No.-134

BAJSI

DIVISION

BAISA

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

LIETWAY SOLUTIONS

Name of Work -Situation of work -Agency by which work is executed -Date of measurement No. and date of agreement -(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work). Details of actual measurement Particulars No. L. Contents D. of area Continuation

OV 0.354He

	. 01111114	lo. 134			
Particulars	Details	of actu	al meas	uremen	Contents
	No.	L.	В.	D.	of area
			B,	F=95	8-47 ni
CCP	ovti	onla	regen	ing)	
ch;	- 7	30-	83 6	1/	
05×5×	×e.	0:585	*20.0	029	·45 m2
exixe	0×0	. 12.	×0.2	002 L	05m2
		30-			7.
0,0EXa	x 4,0	25×c	100	224	3.000
31				1211.	5 mg
	1	ř			
	· .		1,34 4	, 1	
	ang)	Fore	ng af		•
IN:	-OV n	retor	1 30	997	
<u> </u>	099	9			
		1. 0	No.		-
(2) PA	1900	1-0	xing	4	·
Q i	200	en In	1 for	mati	<u>η</u>
6	9279			· .	
		1.0	Vο		<u> </u>
(a) N		F2.00	1000		
U th	9 ng	tital		979	
191	995	y lo	/		· ·
-		0	1:0	No.	
4	20	003/2	2	or	13/3/
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		VI d			
V	~	7.6		,	

Sch. XLV-	Form N	0. 134			
Particulars	Details	of actu	al meas	urement	Contents
	No.	L.	В.	D.	of area
Abstr	1000.	P Cos	£13¢	RAJe	Biss.
		100 M		1 2	777 72
(1) (1	eavi	ug ar	d 2re	bbon	0
3 12	ond	Van	7		1
·257 He	vide	TMB	<i>p</i>	1/1	
eks			1		•
		1000	21/2/		
1		. 0		.175	13200
	4£-	& Key	even	ce	
	lla				3 - 1
879K.N		-tma	P-	-2/	
- PR	. 22	39210	ppe	NK. M	
	· ~;		Rs		203-00
	-				
				420	7:00
3)	on)	· & A	efer	ence	:
1	Work	ilg	Bench	mark	
8796.1) via	e. fm	BP-	-2/3	
(PR)	465	0283	to per	6.M	,
		(R		39200
(P)	10	4. 2. 1.3		. ,	/ 20
9	1X ma	nobel	VV	1,540	
	(1881)		43463	1 1	1 to
•	17 - 17 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		MBF	and a	19
<u> CRA</u>	. 3 & 9	267/0	ber n		
<u> </u>			K	6 78	30120
		3			, ,
:		,		,	FO 5 * *
			-		
			K	1583	16020

Sch. XLV-			11	12	
Particulars		of actu	al meas	uremer	Contents
	No.	L.	В.	D.	of area
		B	. E. R	18	87600
(a)	Cavo	tion	for		
> No	askes	dy in			7
45.	319 0			1	+
J.1487	(/		1.7	ean,	
E. OR	200	TMI	1 1	- 7	5
-3. CN	5.19	2215/	2 per	my	
			f	12	39420
	nst	of en	bant	ane	ut
Nie	th a	1	ed me		1
	080	(, ,	1		glo
51489	0	7	it si	te_	4.4
OR			MBP		1/6
- CAN	250	61/29	berg	33	
			Rs	62	37=m
3) Con	ust.	of en	bank		
7 m	241	wix	h appr	vovled	à.
20	1018	real	le	(a)	
	1				
2 5 6 0	13 C		000	; ;; •	1
11.563	भू भा भू		13 P	3	72
6.4	A 10	1 = 85	12/Der	m	4
`			K	148	19200
8) (FINA	e of e	mban	Kme	ut
w	ith	appr	oved	nrat	erial
	leag	up	tole	002	•
61.042	m) vic	ctra	BP _	- 7	8
O F	214		per	m3	
	, (1	2	85	71200
		1	Rs.1	797	81200
		Cor	ntinuation	7 /1	

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 **Particulars** of area No. В. D. Continuation

Sch. XLV-	Form No	o. 134		900	
Particulars	Dețails	of actua	al measu	rement	Contents
	No.	L. ;	В.	D.	of area
		Ð,	F.Rs.	5079	72820
3) A/N	949	1 370	4	1000	
21	. /	e log	1/ /) ,	
0.W.v.ide	- /	(/	9/2		The state of
CRA		3=98	12 par	No	20
		95	RA		724200
			Rs.	5090	4520
14 12%	9.3.	r. bel			
Lour C	238.	(-	H) RA.	661	759200
		R	s.57!	7	1100
130.0	t 4. be	vale	L	11/20	
abero	free	mend	3 hs	.5	7520
· ·					1
		R	.57	51,6	36200
2	1	1031	021	Office	13/2/ A
	2	2.	S		
- 1					
		1-1			
	1.		,		
	√ ପୃଧ	∪ ₩ <u>.</u>			5 -27 1
	, , , ,	. V V . (20.4
	÷		, , , ,		
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	A SU		\$0.		
					ļ
/: ' <u> </u>				,	1





O ICICI CLombard

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company LTO ICICI LOMBARD HOUSE, 414, View Savarkar Merg. Near Siddh Ymyydr Temple, Probhadowi, Mumbai 400 025

CONTRACTOR	R ALL RISK INSURANCE PÓLIC	Y ICIHLGP21380V042021 Engg 04
	SCHEDULE	
Policy No: 5004/217968402/00/000 (TRUE COPY)	Issued At: Mumbai	Date: 19/03/2021
A) Name & Address of the Insured :	M/S NETWAY SOLUTIO At Bharat Colony Ashram Road	N
	Purnia Bihar Pin- 854301	
B) Name & Address of the Principal :		R. W. D. WORKS DIVISION, BAISI , PURNEA Baisi,PURNIA,BIHAR,854301
C) Name & Address of the Contractor :	M/S NETWAY SOLUTION Same as Mailing Address	
D) Intermediary Details:	Agency Code1: Agency Name: Agent's mobile no.: Agent's E-mail ID:	ILG54487 MOHAMMAD ZAFARYAB ERAM 7004860402 zafaryaberam786@gmail.com
Hypothecation Details	NA	
E)Site of Construction/Storage:	CONSTRUCTION OF RO POKHARIYA(CNCPL N PURNIA	OAD FROM RAIBAR PWD ROAD TO IO. 2) (LINK NO. S051)854301BIHAR
F) Period of Insurance :	From: 19/03/2021 Tim To Midnight of 18/03/20 +60 months of extende	
Premium Break Up	(Rs.)	Premium (Rs.)
*Total Premium	(Rs.)	13,315.12
*Premium value mentioned above is inclusive of taxes app	plicable	
G) Nature of Project	Roads	





ICICI Lombard Gondral Incurance Company LTD ICICI LOMBARD HOUSE: 414, Veer Sarakke Ming, ear Siddh Vinayal Temple, Probladeni, Murikal 400 020

Description of Project Works:

Roads,

In Townships Only/Concrete Based Roads

Insured Items	Sum Insured
Section I- Material Damage	
a).Contract work (Permanent and temporary including all material to be Incorporated therein)	
1) Contract price	
2) Materials or item supplied by the principal	
b).Any Other sworks, & installation not included in 1 and 2 above (eg camp,colony,store etc as per list enclosed)	
Total for Section I	Rs. 9,268,000.00
Section II - Third Party Liability	
Limit of Indemnity	
a) For any one accident b) For all accidents during the period	

- H) Deductibles for Section I and II -
- a) For Other Perils Claims
- b) For AOG/Major Perils/Design Defect Claims c) Third Party Liability Excess
- - I. Bodily Injury Claims
 II. Property Damage Claims

5.00% of claim amount subject to minimum of Rs. 3,500,000.00 10.00% of claim amount subject to minimum of Rs. 17,500,000.00

The Policy Excesses (Normal) should apply for Third Party Liability Property Damage Claims. For Third Party Liability claims arising out of Acts of God Perils, the Excess applicable to AOG claims should





ICIC LOMBARQ HOUSE, 414, Voy Saveton Mary u Satritu Vinguck Temple, Pratriages, Marriag 400 000

O ICICI Ctombard

Mobility Value	Limit of Indemnity	Deductible
Additional Covers : Endorsement Description	9 268 000 00 Applic	able as per Section - I
No. Earthquake Cover(Full cover) Extended Maintenance Cover	9,268,000.00 Applic	able as per AOG excess

J) Clause

- 1 In the event of total loss claim being honored, the claimed amount will be paid after deducting the unpaid premium
- 2 Subject to End 19 Road Construction attached herewith
- 3 Subject to End 16/n Extended Maintenance Cover attached herewith
- 4 Subject to End 27 Safety measures with respect to precipitation flood and inundation attached herewith
- 5 Subject to End 23 · Existing underground cables
- 6 Subject to End 22 Crop, forests, cultivated areas attached herewith
- Subject to Subject to End 32 Terrorism Damage Exclusion attached herewith.
- 8 Subject to End 13 Earthquake inclusion attached herewith
- 9 Policy shall stand canceled ab intio in the event of non-realization of the premium
- 10 Section Warranty
- 11 Munich Re's Wet Risk Endorsement

K) Condition :

- 1 All property on the site of nuclear power station whether related to generation of nuclear energy or not, are excluded from
- scope of this insurance 2 Communicable Disease Exclusion Endorsement (Part 1 of 2)
- 3 Communicable Disease Exclusion Endorsement (Part 2 of 2)
- 4 ROADEXCESS

L) Warranty

- 1 Warranted that Project Location is 2 Kms far away from all sorts of water bodies
- 2 Warranted that there is 24 hrs security at the project site as well as at storage site.
- 3 Warranted that there are sufficient de-watering facilities at the project site as well as at storage site.
- 4 Warranted that policy start date declared in this proposal is same as start date of commencement of work or date of arrival of the first consignment at the site of construction/ erection.
- 5 Losses prior to the inception of this policy are excluded from cover.
- 6 Warranty concerning construction material
- 7 Outright Defect Exclusion DE 1 attached herewith

Subject otherwise to terms and conditions of Contractor All Risks Insurance Policy

In witness whereof the undersigned acting on behalf and under the Authority of the Insurer that hereunder set his hand at Mumbai on this day 19/03/2021.

> **Authorised Signatory** ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Ltd.

GSTIN Reg. No: 10AAACI7904G1Z2

IL GIC GSTIN Address : Second UMA Complex Frazer Road Patna Bihar 800001

HSN/SAC code: 9971 - GENERAL INSURANCE SERVICES

The stamp duty of Rs. 0.50 /- paid in cash or by demand draft or by pay order, vide Reciept/challan no. CSD2602021636 dated 18/02/2021.







Terrorism Damage Exclusion Warranty

This Policy excludes loss, damage, cost or expense of whatsoever nature directly or indirectly caused by, resulting from or in connection This Policy excludes loss, damage, coat or expense or event entered or indirectly caused by, resulting from or in a with any act of terrorism regardless of any other cause or event contributing concurrently or in any other sequence to the loss.

For the purpose of this exclusion, an act of terrorism means an act or series of acts, including but not limited to the use of force or For the purpose of this exclusion, an ecropitation means an act or series of acts, including but not limited to the use of force or violence and/or the threat thereof, of any person or group(s) of persons, whether acting alone or on behalf of or in connection with any organisation(s) or government(s), or unlawful associations, recognized under Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Amendment Act, 2008 or organisation(s) or government(s), or unlawful associations, recognized under chawful activities (Prevention) Amendment Act, 2008 or any other related and applicable national or state legislation formulated to combat unlawful and terrorist activities in the nation for the any other related and applicable housing or selection of the public in fact for smiler purposes including the intention to influence any government and/or to put the public or any section of the public in fear for such purposes.

This exclusion also includes loss, damage, cost or expense of whatsoever nature directly or indirectly caused by, resulting from or in connection with any action taken in controlling, preventing, suppressing or in any way relating to the above.